

CHAPTER 93.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND TWO (102) OF CHAPTER SIX (6) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER TWENTY-ONE (21) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF THE EXTRA SESSION A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), RELATING TO THE SALARY OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Expenses ap-
propriation.

SECTION. 1. That section one hundred and two (102) of chapter six (6) of the general statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), as amended by chapter twenty-one (21) of the general laws of the extra session of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the words "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and inserting the words "twenty-five hundred dollars (\$2,500)" in lieu thereof.

When act to
take effect.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1885.

CHAPTER 94.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FIFTY-ONE (51) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-SIX (36) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO THE CONTINGENT EXPENSES OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Strike out 500
and insert 1000.

SECTION 1. That section fifty-one (51) of said chapter thirty-six (36) be and the same is amended by striking out the words "five hundred" (500) in the fifth (5th) line, and inserting the words "one thousand" (1,000) in lieu thereof.

When act to
take effect.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.